

6157 County Hwy P. Dane, WI 53529 townhall@town.springfield.wi.us Phone 608-849-7887 www.town.springfield.wi.us

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Regular Town Board Meeting, Public Hearing & Special Town Meeting of Electors Agenda <u>AMENDED</u>: Nov. 21, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Call to Order, Roll Call, Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Confirmation of Compliance with Open Meetings Law
- 3. Informal Public Comment Time

Move to recess Regular Town Board Meeting & Special Town Meeting of Electors and enter Public Hearing.

1. Public Hearing on 2024 Budgets, pursuant to sec. 65.90 of Wis. Statutes.

Move to close Public Hearing and enter Special Town Meeting of Electors.

- 1. Special Town Meeting of the Electors, pursuant to sec 60.12(1)(c):
 - a. Adopt the year 2023 Town tax levy of \$968,092 to be paid in 2024 pursuant to 60.10(1)(a)

Move to close Special Town Meeting of Electors and enter Regular Town Board Meeting.

- 4. Minutes of previous meeting: Nov. 7, 2023
- 5. Chairperson's Report
- 6. Discussion & adoption of 2024 Town Budgets
- 7. Recommendations of the Plan Commission 11/13/23
 - a. Sign application, 6105 Darlin Dr.
- 8. Broadband expansion
- 9. Driveway clarification, Parcel <u>0808-054-9620-0</u> <u>0808-181-8001-0</u>
- 10. Proclamation honoring Dave Ripp
- 11. Pape Park lease renewal
- 12. October financials
- 13. OLD BUSINESS
 - a. 2024 Road Projects
 - b. Construction traffic restrictions on Greenbriar Road
- 14. Committee Reports
- 15. Road Patrolman's Report
- 16. Clerk/Treasurer's Report and Correspondence
- 17. Approval of Bills as presented
- 18. Adjourn

COMPLIANCE WITH THE OPEN MEETINGS LAW is certified. Notice was given by posting this agenda at town hall and on the town website, and posting the Notice of the Public Hearing and Special Town Meeting of Electors at the Springfield Town Hall, Pape Park, US Hwy 12 / County Hwy. P; County Hwy. K / Church Road and on the town website. Meetings may be recorded.

The Town of Springfield will accommodate qualified persons with disabilities requesting such accommodations. Please contact the Town Clerk for more information.